### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/708168

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Binh T. Nguyen	2004-02-02	
Craig A. Paulsen	2004-02-02	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
IGT	9295 Prototype Drive		Reno	NEVADA	89511

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 650-961-8301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022434

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Justin A. White

DATE SIGNED: 2004-02-12

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment1.tif source=assignment2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0843

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# PLAYER VERIFICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOTE GAMING TERMINALS

(Atty. Docket No. IGT1P105/P-901), (check one)
☐ which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to IGT, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upor (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Page 1 of 2

IGT1P0105/P-901

	1. Inventor Signature: Date: 2/2/ 1
	State of Nevada
	County of Washey ) ss.
	On this 2 day of Table of the year 2004, before me construction. Notary Public, personally appeared Binh T. Nguyen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same is his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Signature Toplersly Control
	KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No. 95-0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2007
	2. Inventor Signature:  Craig A. Paulsen  State of Nevada
	County of Washay ss.
	On this day of Italian, in the year 2004, before me, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
)	Notary Signature Ambuly Unikamin
	KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 95-0374-2 - Explies Sentember 18, 2007

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

IGT1P0105/P-901